WINTHROP UTILITIES DISTRICT - SEWER DIVISION SCHEDULE OF RATES

	Current	Pro Forma 1 1/1/2021	Pro Forma 2 1/1/2022
Metered Monthly:			
Minimum Volume	500 cu ft	500 cu ft	500 cu ft
Minimum Charge	\$42.75	\$49.00	\$53.50
Overage Charge (Per 100 Cu Ft)	\$8.55	\$9.80	\$10.70
Metered Quarterly:			
Minimum Volume	1,500 cu ft	1,500 cu ft	1,500 cu ft
Minimum Charge	\$128.25	\$147.00	\$160.50
Overage Charge (Per 100 Cu Ft)	\$8.55	\$9.80	\$10.70
Metered Seasonal:			
Minimum Volume	3,000 cu ft	3,000 cu ft	3,000 cu ft
Minimum Charge	\$256.50	\$294.00	\$321.00
Overage Charge (Per 100 Cu Ft)	\$8.55	\$9.80	\$10.70
Flat Rate Charge Monthly	\$59.85	\$68.60	\$74.90
Flat Rate Charge Quarterly	\$179.55	\$205.80	\$224.70
Flat Rate Charge Seasonal	\$359.10	\$411.60	\$449.40

QUARTERLY AND MONTHLY RATES FOR WASTEWATER METERED CUSTOMERS

Available: To all metered customers for domestic, commercial, governmental or industrial use.

Rates:

Effective January	1,	2021
-------------------	----	------

-			
Quarterly Billing			
For the first	1,500 Cu. Ft. Per Quarter	\$147.00	
For all in excess of	1,500 Cu. Ft. Per Quarter	\$9.80	Per 100 Cu. Ft.
Monthly Billing			
For the first	500 Cu. Ft. Per Month	\$49.00	
For all in excess of	500 Cu. Ft. Per Month	\$9.80	Per 100 Cu. Ft.
Effective January 1, 2	2022		
Quarterly Billing			
For the first	1,500 Cu. Ft. Per Quarter	\$160.50	
For all in excess of	1,500 Cu. Ft. Per Quarter	\$10.70	Per 100 Cu. Ft.
Monthly Billing			
For the first	500 Cu. Ft. Per Month	\$53.50	
			D 100 C E4
For all in excess of	500 Cu. Ft. Per Month	\$10.70	Per 100 Cu. Ft.

SEASONAL AND FLAT RATE RATES FOR WASTEWATER CUSTOMERS

SEASONAL METERED RATES

Available: To all seasonal metered customers for domestic, commercial, governmental or industrial use.

Rates:

Effective January 1, 2021

For the first 3,000 Cu. Ft. Per Season \$294.00

For all in excess of 3,000 Cu. Ft. Per Season \$9.80 Per 100 Cu. Ft.

Effective January 1, 2022

For the first 3,000 Cu. Ft. Per Season \$321.00

For all in excess of 3,000 Cu. Ft. Per Season \$10.70 Per 100 Cu. Ft.

FLAT RATES

Available: To all unmetered customers for domestic, commercial, governmental or industrial use.

Rates:

Effective January 1, 2021

Seasonal Quarterly Monthly

<u>Rate</u> <u>Rate</u>

\$411.60 \$205.80 \$68.60

Effective January 1, 2022

Seasonal	Quarterly	Monthly
Rate	Rate	Rate
\$449 40	\$224.70	\$74.90